



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5788/2025 and Crl.M.A. No. 24767/2025**

XYZ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Moksh Kataria, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Naghma, PS Roop Nagar,
North

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. Notice.
2. Learned APP for State accepts notice and seeks time to file status report. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/SV